2003 and March 31, 2004, and the historical consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto of
Firstmark for the years ended December 31, 2002 and 2003, included in this prospectus.

   The pro forma financial statements are provided for illustrative purposes only and are not necessarily
indicative of the operating results or financial position that would have occurred if these transactions had
been consummated at the beginning of the period or on the date indicated, nor are they necessarily
indicative of any future operating results or financial position. Management believes that the pro forma
adjustments are reasonable. We are currently integrating the operations of Firstmark, which will involve
additional costs. In addition, as with each of our prior acquisitions, we expect a number of the customer
contracts we have acquired in the Firstmark acquisition to expire without renewal. Accordingly, we expect
to experience material erosion of the acquired revenue.

23

Edgar Filing: CONOCOPHILLIPS - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 39

Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma As Adjusted Balance Sheet
As of March 31, 2004
(dollars in thousands)

Cogent
Historical Adjustments

Cogent
Pro Forma
As Adjusted

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 23,434 $ 70,375

(17,000

  (a)

)(b)

$ 76,809

Short-term investments, restricted 664 664
Accounts receivable, net of allowance for doubtful
accounts of $4,114 7,582 7,582
Accounts receivable, related party 580 580
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 6,752 6,752

Total current assets 39,012 92,387

Property and equipment, net 357,058 357,058
Intangible assets, net 6,361 6,361
Other assets ($1,408 restricted) 5,058 5,058

Total assets $ 407,489 $ 460,864

Liabilities and stockholders' equity

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 16,213 $ 16,213
Accounts payable � related party 1,085 1,085
Accrued liabilities 11,352 11,352
Current maturities of capital lease obligations 6,452 6,452

Total current liabilities 35,102 35,102

Long-term liabilities:

Capital lease obligations, net of current maturities 103,114 103,114
Amended and Restated Cisco Note 17,842 (17,842)  (b) �
Convertible notes, net of discount of $5,853 4,338 4,338
Other long term liabilities 1,634 1,634

Total liabilities 162,030 144,188

Stockholders' equity:
Convertible preferred stock, Series F 10,904 (10,904)(c) �
Convertible preferred stock, Series G 40,787 (40,787)(c) �
Convertible preferred stock, Series H 46,117 (46,117)(c) �

Edgar Filing: CONOCOPHILLIPS - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 40

Cogent
Historical Adjustments

Cogent
Pro Forma
As Adjusted

Convertible preferred stock, Series I 2,545 (2,545)(c) �
Convertible preferred stock, Series J 19,421 (19,421)(c) �
Common stock 1   (a)
Additional paid-in capital 232,474 119,749  (c)

  (a)
Stock purchase warrants 764 764
Deferred compensation (29,775) (29,775)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 505 505
Treasury stock (90) (90)
Accumulated deficit (78,194) 842  (b) (77,352)

Total stockholders' equity $ 245,459 $ 316,676

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 407,489 $ 460,864

24

Edgar Filing: CONOCOPHILLIPS - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 41

Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2003

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

Historical
Cogent

Historical
Firstmark

Acquisition
Adjustments

Offering
Adjustments

Pro Forma
As

Adjusted

Net service revenue $ 59,422 $ 24,423 $ $ 83,845
Revenue with affiliated companies � 2,108 2,108

Total service revenue 59,422 26,531 85,953

Operating expenses:
Cost of network services, exclusive
of amounts shown separately 48,324 5,026 53,350
Cost of revenue from affiliated
companies � 7,867 7,867
Selling, general & administrative 43,938 22,149 66,087
Impairment and loss on assets � 3,279 3,279
Depreciation & amortization 48,387 16,764 (9,316)(d) 55,835

Total operating expenses 140,649 55,085 186,418

Operating loss (81,227) (28,554) (100,465)
Gains on debt extinguishments 240,234 105,283 345,517
Interest expense (19,776) (8,309) (28,085)
Interest income and other 1,512 80 1,592

Net income before cumulative
effect of
accounting change 140,743 68,500 218,559
Cumulative effect on prior years of
applying SFAS 143 � (289) (289)

Net income $ 140,743 $ 68,211 $ 218,270

Beneficial conversion charge (52,000) � (2,575)(e) (54,575)

Net income available to common
shareholders $ 88,743 $ 68,211 $ 163,695

Earnings Per Share
Basic net income per common share $ 363.47
Beneficial conversion charge (134.29)

Basic net income per common share
available to common shareholders $ 229.18

Diluted net income per common
share $ 17.73
Beneficial conversion charge (6.55)

Diluted net income per common
share available to common
shareholders $ 11.18

387,218   (g)

Edgar Filing: CONOCOPHILLIPS - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 42

Weighted average common shares �
basic

Historical
Cogent

Historical
Firstmark

Acquisition
Adjustments

Offering